Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gourmet Cuisine, Inc.		103/14/2005	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portionables, Inc.	
Street Address:	2825 Roeder Avenue, No. 4	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2905260	PORTIONABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-3731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2066287631 Phone:

Email: davedeits@dwt.com Correspondent Name: David H. Deits

Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Deits
Signature:	/dhd/
Date:	03/25/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0263**

900021945

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gourmet Cuisine, Inc. (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, which was located and doing business at 7337 – 137th Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3W 1A4, and was the owner immediately previous to the below-identified assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark PORTIONABLES for processed foods, including United States Trademark Registration No. 2,905,260, issued on November 23, 2004;

WHEREAS, Portionables, Inc. (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, located and doing business at 2825 Roeder Ave., No. 4, Bellingham, WA 98225, previously acquired all right, title and interest from ASSIGNOR to said trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to sue for and to receive all damages and monetary awards accruing from past infringement of said trademark and said registration, effective as of January 29, 2004.

To the extent that ASSIGNOR may have any rights to said trademark and said registration at this time, for ten dollars (\$10.00) good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to sue for and to receive all damages and monetary awards accruing from past infringement of said trademark and said registration.

Gourmet	Cuisine, Inc.
by (print)	PATRICK C. CALLIARI
	PRESIDENT
Date	3-14-05

STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS COUNTY OF Labetcom

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Patrick Callian signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the (insert title) President for Gourmet Cuisine, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 14th day of March, 2005.

MARIA-LYN NICHOLAS **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WASHINGTON Washington, residing at Pellin

My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2008 My appointment expires 11/159

Print Name Mariachy

2

RECORDED: 03/25/2005